

15th April 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: <u>Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find enclosed a Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March 2024.

This is for your information and records.

For UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED

Satish Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Encl: a/a

UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED

Registered Office Address: Equinox Business Park, Tower 3, 4th Floor, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070. CIN: L67120MH1993PLC070739 Telephone: +91 22 41821600 I E-mail: info@ugrocapital.com I Website: www.ugrocapital.com



CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE FINACIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby certify that all activities in relation share transfer facility during the period 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024 are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

For UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED

For LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED\

Satish Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Authorized Representative

Date: 15th April 2024 Place: Mumbai Date: 15th April 2024 Place: Mumbai

UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED

Registered Office Address: Equinox Business Park, Tower 3, 4th Floor, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070. CIN: L67120MH1993PLC070739 Telephone: +91 22 41821600 I E-mail: info@ugrocapital.com I Website: www.ugrocapital.com